

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Sharon Jensen
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 4, 2008

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Mobile Home Task Force Meeting March 27

(Woodland, CA) – On Thursday, March 27, Yolo County will be holding the first meeting of the Yolo County Mobile Home Task Force. This kick-off meeting will be held at 5:30 p.m. in the Atrium Training Room of the Erwin W. Meier Administration Building, located at 625 Court Street in Woodland.

In recent months, a variety of issues related to mobile homes have been brought to the attention of the Yolo County Board of Supervisors. In response, a task force, comprised of representatives from a number of county departments has been formed in an effort to address some of the issues raised.

Participating in the March 27 meeting will be experts from the Environmental Health division, the elder abuse prevention divisions of the District Attorney's Office and the Department of Employment, and the Department of Planning and Public Works. The task force will be hosting this first meeting, with an open agenda, to discuss issues the public wishes to bring.

Mobile home park residents, owners and operators, and other interested parties are encouraged to attend the Yolo County Mobile Home Taskforce meeting on March 27. For more information, call (530) 666-8172.

###